Wakto February 2021
E East Ohio Emmanuel

Emmaus, Inc.

Greetings EOEE 4" Day community,

[ pray this note finds you all healthy and doing well in the midst of winter. While I
recognize that some folks just love snow and winter weather, I find that with each passing
year, I don’t count myself among those who reside in the winter-loving camp! That said,
there are still mornings when [ marvel at the crispness of the air and the beauty of God’s
creation as he blankets the pine trees and yard in a brilliant coating of newly fallen snow.
Then I snap back to reality as I fire up the snow thrower and clear the drive and sidewalk
while putting a fresh coat of that snow on my face and head—and I am back to reality! May
you find joy in whatever camp you find yourself in, and may you see the absolute beauty of
every aspect of God’s creation as you go about your day.

We had a Zoom Gathering in January that was very well received. A number of folks
shared very positive feedback on the experience. We will have another Virtual Gathering
in February—on Saturday, February 20t from 6 PM to 8 PM. The sign-on information is:

Meeting ID: 966 347 2922
Passcode: 28RADh (passcode is case sensitive)

Let me tell you what an absolute joy it has been to pray for our community. I found
myself drawn to Colossians 2:2-3 this week in my quite time, which states, “My goal is that
they (you) may be encouraged in heart and united in love, so that they (you) may have the
full riches of complete understanding, in order that they (you) may know the mystery of
God, namely, Christ, in whom are hidden all the treasures of wisdom and knowledge.”
While I have taken a little liberty to personalize this scripture passage to my prayer for
each of you, I know for certain that we serve an amazing God who will provide more than
we can possibly fathom, if we simply ask in faith! May we each find ourselves with an
abundance of faith as we spend time with our Lord and Savior, Jesus Christ!

God’s Love,

Chris Ickes,
EOEE Community Lay Director




er 14-17, 2021 Charlie Brechmacher
98 October 21-24, 2021 Phyllis Nicholson

alk #99  Spring, 2022 Jim Grafe
Women’s Walk #99 Spring, 2022 Michele Atkinson

Men’s Walk #100  Fall, 2022 Perry Atkinson
Women’s Walk #100 Fall, 2022 Barb Shilling
Sponsoring

Please begin in earnest to pray for pilgrim sponsorship for the upcoming EOEE Walks.
Remember that 2 forms are required to be completed in their entirety and that a Pastor’s
signature must be on the pilgrim form for acceptance along with a deposit toward the $150
fee. These forms can be printed from our web site: www.eoee.org. Also pray for these pilgrims
in their walk of faith realizing that the purpose of the Walk to Emmaus is to build leaders in
their local church. Pray for sponsors as they are making a commitment to attend sponsor’s
hour, candlelight, closing and also gather agape for their pilgrim. Please note that completed
applications need to be submitted in a timely fashion to:

East Ohio Emmanuel Emmaus

Lisa Limbaugh
8370 Middle Run RD NE
Dover, OH 44622
330-260-5443

Prayer requests for the Prayer Chain must now be
submitted to eoeecontact@gmail.com




EOEE BOARD MEMBERS-2021

Lay Director
Asst. Lay Director
ExOfficio

Head SD

SD

Secretary
Treasurer
Procurement
Pre-Walk

Chris Ickes 330-704-7525
Wanda Dunn 330-635-8460
Sue Petrak 330-338-9922

Pastor Bubba Heasley 330-343-3181
Pastor Ken Price 330-206-1713
Peggy Folk 330-416-9317
Lucas Mathie 330-209-1206
Dave Blubaugh 330-605-9636
Andrea DeGraw 330-844-8227
Lisa Limbaugh 330-260-5443
Beth Milliken 330-636-0189

chrisickes@yahoo.com
wwsdunn@yahoo.com
susanpetrak@yahoo.com
bubbaheasley@hotmail.com
kprice0218@neo.rr.com
folk0023@gmail.com
I[dmathiel @hotmail.com
deblubaugh@live.com
adegraw2713@gmail.com
chasersmom09@yahoo.com
bmilliken9@gmail.com
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Post-Walk

Walk

Agape
At Large
Tech Support

Communications

Lay Leaders

Team Selection Committee/Mentors

Cheryl Wendell
Kim Weisel
Kathy Grafe
Russ Bowman
Jim Grafe
Laura Switzer

Kathie Ledsome
Laurie Maltempi

Drew Suffron

Mike McCullough

Sheri Watkins
Dawn Crum

Charlie Brechmacher
Phyllis Nicholson

Jim Grafe

Michele Atkinson

Perry Atkinson
Barb Shilling

Wanda Dunn
Brett Waller
Terry Raddish
Janet Allen
Brian Baer

330-209-4986
330-807-0025
330-837-8478
330-577-6229
234-521-4446
330-495-3753
330-309-2124
330-807-0103
330-606-8757
330-268-0537
330-310-2952
330-806-0535

330-317-9479
330-622-0405
330-521-4446
330-432-6014
330-432-6015
330-435-4876

330-635-8460
330-605-6150
330-608-0169
330-806-5049
330-907-4435

clwendell5@gmail.com
kim.weisel@yahoo.com
maw.46kids@yahoo.com
rwkickdogrb@gmail.com
jim_grafe@netzero.net
Iswitzer73@gmail.com

snow flake purple@sbcglobal.net

lauriemaltempi@yahoo.com

heydrewl@yahoo.com

mccullough.michael.r@gmail.com

sheriwatkins@neo.rr.com
dmc.dmc1991@gmail.com

cbrech@hotmail.com
rpcsnicholson@gmail.com
jim_grafe@netzero.net
pmatkinson.atkinson@aol.com
perryatkinson8@aol.com
jbshilling@neo.rr.com

wwsdunn@yahoo.com
brett.waller@gmail.com
traddish@att.net
jallen1784@yahoo.com

papabaer00@icloud.com
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